## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4111969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULRICH OHNEMUS	09/26/2016
EDMUND BAUCHROWITZ	09/26/2016
DR. MARKUS NUSSBAUMER	09/26/2016
ALEXANDER MARTIN	08/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15333272

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbrooks@crowell.com Correspondent Name: **CROWELL & MORING LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.69160US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMAR A. GALIANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Alonso Galiano/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=69160US\_Combined Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif source=69160US Combined Assignment and Declaration#page2.tif

source=69160US\_Combined Assignment and Declaration#page3.tif source=69160US\_Combined Assignment and Declaration#page4.tif

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Hybrid Module		
the application PCT Internation	declaration are directed to (che identified above by the attorional Application Number	ney docket no. and title of i	
	<u>ASS</u>	IGNMENT	
For good and valuab below named invento	le consideration, the receipt an or I have sold and assigned, an	d sufficiency of which are l d by these presents hereby	nereby acknowledged, as a sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Wer	ke Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assigned	e: Petuelring 130, 80809 Mu	lenchen, GERMANY	
and to the above-ider continuations thereof such application or fi enjoyed by said ASS	ntified invention and United St f, and in and to any and all Lett or said invention, including any IGNEE, its successors or assignay be granted as fully and enti	ates patent application, incl ters Patent of the United Sta y and all reissues or extensions to the full end of the terr	ons thereof, to be held and n or terms for which any and all
I hereby authorize an Letters Patent to said	d request the Director of the U ASSIGNEE, its successors or	J.S. Patent and Trademark C assigns in accordance here	Office to issue any and all such with.
I warrant and covena and assigned and that herewith.	nt that I have the full and unen t I have not executed and will r	cumbered right to sell and a not execute any document o	assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
and deliver any paper acts deemed necessar perfect title to said in all Letters Patent whi ASSIGNEE, its succe	ition known to me relating to s rs, make all rightful oaths, testi y or desirable by said ASSIGN	aid invention or patent applify in any legal proceedings VEE, its successors, legal recluding divisions and continuithereon, including reissues aid ASSIGNEE, its successorial	and perform all other lawful presentatives or assigns to mations thereof and to any and, or extensions, in said ors, legal representatives or
	DECL	ARATION	
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified	application was made or autho	rized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an origina	al joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge 1001 by fine or impri-	that any willful false statement sonment of not more than five	nt made in this declaration i (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Ulric	CHALLES CONTRACTOR		

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Hybrid Module		
<ul><li></li></ul>	al Application Number	eck one): ney docket no. and title of inve, filed, filed	
	ACCI	GNMENT	
For good and valuable obelow named inventor I	consideration, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which are here d by these presents hereby sell	eby acknowledged, as a and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Wer	ke Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 80809 Ma	enchen, GERMANY	
and to the above-identif continuations thereof, a such application or for s enjoyed by said ASSIG	ied invention and United St nd in and to any and all Lett said invention, including any NEE, its successors or assig be granted as fully and enti	rest for the United States, its to ates patent application, includi ters Patent of the United States y and all reissues or extensions as to the full end of the term of trely as would have been held a	ng any and all divisions or which may issue on any thereof, to be held and r terms for which any and a
I hereby authorize and r Letters Patent to said A	equest the Director of the U SSIGNEE, its successors or	S. Patent and Trademark Offi assigns in accordance herewit	ce to issue any and all such
I warrant and covenant	that I have the full and unen	cumbered right to sell and assi- not execute any document or in	on the interests herein sold
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said inversall Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its successions.	on known to me relating to somake all rightful oaths, testion desirable by said ASSIGN ation, to said application incoming be granted therefor or some or assigns, or to assist sa	e to said ASSIGNEE, its succe aid invention or patent applica fy in any legal proceedings an IEE, its successors, legal repre- sluding divisions and continual thereon, including reissues or o id ASSIGNEE, its successors, Patent of the United States for	tion and that I will execute d perform all other lawful sentatives or assigns to ions thereof and to any and extensions, in said legal representatives or
	DECL	ARATION	
As a below named inver	tor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified app	plication was made or autho	rized to be made by me.	
believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an origina	al joint inventor of a claimed is	wention in the application.
hereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprisor	at any willful false statement unent of not more than five	nt made in this declaration is p (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18 U.S.C.
	A BAUCHNOWITZ	<del></del>	26.09.2016 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Hybrid Module		
<ul><li></li></ul>	cclaration are directed to (cl dentified above by the atto al Application Number pplication No	rney docket no. and title , filed	
	ASS	GOMENT	
	consideration, the receipt a I have sold and assigned, a		re hereby acknowledged, as a by sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren We	rke Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 80809 M	luenchen, GERMANY	
and to the above-identii continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United S and in and to any and all Le said invention, including a NEE, its successors or assi be granted as fully and en	States patent application, etters Patent of the United my and all reissues or extending igns to the full end of the	s, its territories and possessions in including any and all divisions or I States which may issue on any ensions thereof, to be held and term or terms for which any and all a held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the SSIGNEE, its successors o	U.S. Patent and Tradema or assigns in accordance b	rk Office to issue any and all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and une have not executed and will	ncumbered right to sell a not execute any docume	nd assign the interests herein sold nt or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said invesall Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to make all rightful oaths, tes or desirable by said ASSIG ntion, to said application ir may be granted therefor o	said invention or patent a stify in any legal proceedi iNEE, its successors, legan acluding divisions and co r thereon, including reissi said ASSIGNEE, its succ	essors, legal representatives or
	DEC	<u>LARATION</u>	
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or auth	orized to be made by me	
believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the application.
Signature: Signature:	hat any willful false statem nment of not more than five wrkus NUSSBAUMER	ent made in this declarati e (5) years, or both.	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 040117 FRAME: 0631** 

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Hybrid Module		
the application i	claration are directed to (ch dentified above by the attor al Application Number pplication No.	ney docket no, and title , filed	
	ASS	IGNMENT	
	consideration, the receipt an I have sold and assigned, an		are hereby acknowledged, as a oby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Wei	ke Aktiengesellschuft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 80809 M	uenchen, GERMANY	
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United Si and in and to any and all Let said invention, including an NEE, its successors or assig be granted as fully and ent	ates patent application, ters Patent of the Unite y and all reissues or ext gns to the full end of the	es, its territories and possessions in including any and all divisions or d States which may issue on any ensions thereof, to be held and eterm or terms for which any and all in held and enjoyed by me had this
	request the Director of the U SSIGNEE, its successors or		ark Office to issue any and all such herewith.
			and assign the interests herein sold ent or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informati- and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to a make all rightful caths, test or desirable by said ASSIG attorn, to said application in a may be granted therefor or	said invention or patent ify in any legal proceed NEE, its successors, leg cluding divisions and c thereon, including reis aid ASSIGNEE, its suc	cessors, legal representatives or
	<u>DECI</u>	<u>LARATION</u>	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or auth	orized to be made by m	¢.
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an origir	nal joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.
	hat any willful false statemorment of not more than five		tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: A(c) Inventor: Alexan	xander Ma oder MARTIN	oti-	79.08.2076 DATE

PATENT REEL: 040117 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 10/25/2016**